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#1: USA COVID-19 Situation at a Glance…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#2: USA COVID-19 Daily Cases Weekday Seasonality (Past 4 Weeks) …

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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Sorted Daily Cases (3D avg)

Daily Cases per 1mm residents Since Peak Hospitalization

% US 

Pop

% US

GDP 11/19

7D

Delta 11/19

7D

Delta # Days

% 

Decline 

in Daily 

Cases

7D Net 

Hospitaliz

ation

7D Net 

Hospitalizati

on / 7D New 

Cases

United States 100% 100% 181,547 +32,824 506 +80 0 0% 13,456 1.2%

United States (ex-CA)88% 171,736 +28,273 539 +80 0 +0 0 #DIV/0!

States:

Sorted Daily Cases (3D avg)

Daily Cases per 1mm residents Since Peak Hospitalization

% US 

Pop
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Delta 11/19

7D

Delta # Days

% 

Decline 

in Daily 

Cases

7D Net 

Hospitaliz

ation

7D Net 

Hospitalizati

on / 7D New 

Cases

United States 100% 100% 181,547 +32,824 506 +80 0 0% 13,456 1.2%

United States (ex-CA)88% 171,736 +28,273 539 +80 0 +0 0 #DIV/0!

States:
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#3: USA State COVID-19 Situation at a Glance…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

1 Illinois 3.8% 4.2% 14,612 +1,910 951 -49 6 -11% 779 0.9%

2 Texas 8.7% 8.8% 12,293 +6,537 363 +59 125 -12% 1,057 1.6%

3 California 11.9% 14.6% 11,478 +4,551 253 +87 118 -13% 1,317 1.9%

4 Florida 6.5% 5.0% 9,085 +3,478 380 +135 129 -36% 318 0.6%

5 Minnesota 1.7% 1.8% 7,863 +638 1116 +111 3 -20% 422 0.9%

6 Ohio 3.5% 3.3% 7,787 +686 606 +50 4 -10% 805 1.5%

7 Michigan 3.0% 2.6% 7,592 +652 695 +47 1 -20% 615 1.3%

8 Indiana 2.0% 1.8% 7,281 +690 929 +114 4 -9% 494 1.1%

9 Pennsylvania 3.9% 3.8% 7,126 +1,638 504 +125 0 0% 756 1.9%

10 Wisconsin 1.8% 1.6% 6,635 -862 1243 +5 6 -3% 140 0.3%

11 Colorado 1.7% 1.8% 6,107 +910 873 +117 5 -10% 289 0.8%

12 New York 5.9% 8.1% 5,310 +513 269 +36 223 -50% 599 1.8%

13 Missouri 1.8% 1.5% 4,349 -254 796 +94 5 -2% 340 1.0%

14 North Carolina 3.2% 2.7% 4,296 +1,403 348 +75 0 0% 259 1.2%

15 New Jersey 2.7% 3.0% 4,182 +691 460 +72 4 -0% 644 2.4%

16 Arizona 2.2% 1.7% 4,123 +2,724 472 +158 140 -20% 428 2.1%

17 Utah 1.0% 0.9% 3,968 +49 1062 +150 5 -11% 69 0.3%

18 New Mexico 0.6% 0.5% 3,665 +1,923 1377 +664 0 0% 303 2.3%

19 Kentucky 1.3% 1.0% 3,637 +1,301 693 +163 0 0% 239 1.3%

20 Iowa 1.0% 0.9% 3,474 -176 947 -182 6 -25% 308 1.4%

21 Oklahoma 1.2% 1.0% 2,915 +558 630 +105 3 -21% 133 0.7%

22 Maryland 1.8% 2.0% 2,910 +1,433 390 +140 0 0% 329 2.2%

23 Tennessee 2.1% 1.8% 2,887 -457 449 +12 3 -50% 263 0.8%

24 Nebraska 0.6% 0.6% 2,812 +603 1457 +428 0 0% 76 0.5%

25 Massachusetts 2.1% 2.8% 2,682 +34 392 +31 208 -22% 256 1.4%

26 Georgia 3.2% 2.9% 2,661 +165 273 +85 117 -32% 97 0.6%

27 Alabama 1.5% 1.1% 2,424 +424 454 +61 5 -7% 82 0.5%

28 Nevada 0.9% 0.8% 2,416 +947 625 +203 0 0% 347 2.7%

29 Connecticut 1.1% 1.3% 2,353 +1,195 570 +155 1 -27% 223 1.7%

30 Louisiana 1.4% 1.3% 2,073 -100 495 +246 121 -14% 253 1.9%

31 Washington 2.3% 2.7% 1,987 -1,358 257 +48 5 -24% 0 0.0%

32 Virginia 2.6% 2.6% 1,954 +433 240 +62 1 -11% 256 2.0%

33 Arkansas 0.9% 0.6% 1,684 +399 459 +76 5 -1% 86 1.0%

34 Idaho 0.5% 0.4% 1,543 +385 864 +109 0 0% 28 0.3%

35 South Carolina 1.6% 1.1% 1,492 +18 270 -7 110 -49% 5 0.0%

36 Mississippi 0.9% 0.6% 1,395 +124 436 +48 112 -16% 152 1.9%

37 North Dakota 0.2% 0.3% 1,382 -418 1630 +5 5 -32% -12 (0.1%)

38 Montana 0.3% 0.2% 1,236 +275 1182 +254 4 -8% -17 (0.2%)

39 Oregon 1.3% 1.2% 1,204 +95 255 +40 5 -1% 155 2.2%

40 West Virginia 0.5% 0.4% 1,122 +426 547 +158 0 0% 109 1.7%

41 South Dakota 0.3% 0.3% 1,071 -949 1305 -355 5 -37% 27 0.3%

42 Rhode Island 0.3% 0.3% 1,040 +52 953 +86 0 0% 66 1.1%

43 Wyoming 0.2% 0.2% 894 -211 1714 +292 0 0% 17 0.3%

44 New Hampshire 0.4% 0.4% 528 +206 306 +117 0 0% 29 1.0%

45 Alaska 0.2% 0.3% 490 +9 760 +77 4 -15% 26 0.6%

46 Delaware 0.3% 0.4% 398 +194 326 +108 4 -24% 39 1.5%

47 Puerto Rico 1.0% 0.5% 372 -797 117 -39 5 -53% 7 0.2%

48 Maine 0.4% 0.3% 215 +22 153 +27 0 0% 26 1.9%

49 District of Columbia 0.2% 0.7% 213 +85 290 +92 200 -11% 18 1.5%

50 Vermont 0.2% 0.2% 148 +39 161 +35 5 -0% -4 (0.6%)

51 Hawaii 0.4% 0.5% 107 +10 54 -15 82 -74% 0 0.0%

52 Guam 0.0% 0.0% 70 -25 485 -273 9 -55% -26 (4.6%)

53 U.S. Virgin Islands 0.0% 0.0% 6 +6 109 +93 90 -74% 0 0.0%

54 Northern Mariana Islands0.0% 0.0% 0 +0 6 +6 32 -89% 0 0.0%

55 Kansas 0.9% 0.8% 0 +0 670 +21 1 -55% 229 1.2%

56 American Samoa 0.0% 0.0% 0 +0 0 +0 0 0% 0



11/19/2020 5

#4: USA COVID-19 Heat Map…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

Daily Case Increases

Daily Case Increases per 1mm Resident (3D Avg) 7D Delta in Daily New Cases per 1mm (3D Avg)

7D Delta in Daily New Cases
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#5: # of Days since Daily Case Peaked by States…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

# Days since Daily Cases (3D Avg) Peak (as of 11/19)

Sorted

Peak Date 11/19/20

% off the 

Peak

% US 

Pop

United States 11/19/20 0 0% 100%

States:
New York 4/10/20 223 -50% 5.9%

Massachusetts 4/25/20 208 -22% 2.1%

District of Columbia 5/3/20 200 -11% 0.2%

Arizona 7/2/20 140 -20% 2.2%

Florida 7/13/20 129 -36% 6.5%

Texas 7/17/20 125 -12% 8.7%

Louisiana 7/21/20 121 -14% 1.4%

California 7/24/20 118 -13% 11.9%

Georgia 7/25/20 117 -32% 3.2%

Mississippi 7/30/20 112 -16% 0.9%

South Carolina 8/1/20 110 -49% 1.6%

U.S. Virgin Islands 8/21/20 90 -74% 0.0%

Hawaii 8/29/20 82 -74% 0.4%

Northern Mariana Islands10/18/20 32 -89% 0.0%

Guam 11/10/20 9 -55% 0.0%

Wisconsin 11/13/20 6 -3% 1.8%

Illinois 11/13/20 6 -11% 3.8%

Iowa 11/13/20 6 -25% 1.0%

Washington 11/14/20 5 -24% 2.3%

Vermont 11/14/20 5 -0% 0.2%

Utah 11/14/20 5 -11% 1.0%

South Dakota 11/14/20 5 -37% 0.3%

Puerto Rico 11/14/20 5 -53% 1.0%

Oregon 11/14/20 5 -1% 1.3%

North Dakota 11/14/20 5 -32% 0.2%

Missouri 11/14/20 5 -2% 1.8%

Colorado 11/14/20 5 -10% 1.7%

Arkansas 11/14/20 5 -1% 0.9%

Alabama 11/14/20 5 -7% 1.5%

Ohio 11/15/20 4 -10% 3.5%

New Jersey 11/15/20 4 -0% 2.7%

Montana 11/15/20 4 -8% 0.3%

Indiana 11/15/20 4 -9% 2.0%

Delaware 11/15/20 4 -24% 0.3%

Alaska 11/15/20 4 -15% 0.2%

Tennessee 11/16/20 3 -50% 2.1%

Oklahoma 11/16/20 3 -21% 1.2%

Minnesota 11/16/20 3 -20% 1.7%

Virginia 11/18/20 1 -11% 2.6%

Michigan 11/18/20 1 -20% 3.0%

Kansas 11/18/20 1 -55% 0.9%

Connecticut 11/18/20 1 -27% 1.1%

Wyoming 11/19/20 0 0% 0.2%

West Virginia 11/19/20 0 0% 0.5%

Rhode Island 11/19/20 0 0% 0.3%

Pennsylvania 11/19/20 0 0% 3.9%

Nevada 11/19/20 0 0% 0.9%

New Mexico 11/19/20 0 0% 0.6%

New Hampshire 11/19/20 0 0% 0.4%

Nebraska 11/19/20 0 0% 0.6%

North Carolina 11/19/20 0 0% 3.2%

Maine 11/19/20 0 0% 0.4%

Maryland 11/19/20 0 0% 1.8%

Kentucky 11/19/20 0 0% 1.3%

Idaho 11/19/20 0 0% 0.5%

Sorted

Peak Date 11/19/20

% off the 

Peak

% US 

Pop

United States 11/19/20 0 0% 100%

States:

# Days since Daily Case Peak: Longer = Good

Daily Cases % off the Peak: Larger Decline = Good
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#6: US New Cases by States… (sorted by today’s new cases)

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

Sorted

7D Ago Last 3-day Trend

11/12/20 11/17/20 11/18/20 11/19/20 vs 7D ago

United States 148,723 156,448 160,543 181,547 +32,824

States:

Sorted

7D Ago Last 3-day Trend

11/12/20 11/17/20 11/18/20 11/19/20 vs 7D ago

United States 148,723 156,448 160,543 181,547 +32,824

States:

Illinois 12,702 12,601 8,922 14,612

Texas 5,756 10,824 8,489 12,293 <--higher

California 6,927 8,743 9,811 11,478 <--higher

Florida 5,607 7,459 7,925 9,085 <--higher

Minnesota 7,225 5,931 5,094 7,863

Ohio 7,101 7,079 6,385 7,787

Michigan 6,940 7,458 5,772 7,592

Indiana 6,591 5,463 6,015 7,281

Pennsylvania 5,488 5,900 6,339 7,126 <--higher

Wisconsin 7,497 7,090 7,989 6,635

Colorado 5,197 4,331 4,650 6,107

New York 4,797 5,088 5,294 5,310

Missouri 4,603 5,717 4,587 4,349

North Carolina 2,893 3,288 3,367 4,296 <--higher

New Jersey 3,491 4,026 4,043 4,182

Arizona 1,399 2,984 3,206 4,123 <--higher

Utah 3,919 3,178 3,071 3,968

New Mexico 1,742 2,105 2,892 3,665 <--higher

Kentucky 2,336 2,911 2,745 3,637 <--higher

Iowa 3,650 2,192 3,294 3,474

Oklahoma 2,357 1,551 3,017 2,915 <--higher

Maryland 1,477 2,149 2,018 2,910 <--higher

Tennessee 3,344 1,841 4,472 2,887

Nebraska 2,209 3,440 2,204 2,812 <--higher

Massachusetts 2,648 2,525 2,904 2,682

Georgia 2,496 3,536 2,514 2,661

Alabama 2,000 1,616 2,638 2,424 <--higher

Nevada 1,469 1,697 1,665 2,416 <--higher

Connecticut 1,158 1,702 2,042 2,353 <--higher

Louisiana 2,173 2,592 2,239 2,073

Washington 3,345 2,589 1,303 1,987

Virginia 1,521 2,125 2,071 1,954 <--higher

Arkansas 1,285 1,145 1,328 1,684 <--higher

Idaho 1,158 1,781 1,310 1,543 <--higher

South Carolina 1,474 1,284 1,396 1,492

Mississippi 1,271 905 1,593 1,395

North Dakota 1,800 1,082 1,263 1,382

Montana 961 1,371 1,184 1,236 <--higher

Oregon 1,109 924 1,099 1,204

West Virginia 696 864 953 1,122 <--higher

South Dakota 2,020 1,006 1,387 1,071

Rhode Island 988 605 1,383 1,040

Wyoming 1,105 1,260 822 894

New Hampshire 322 274 446 528 <--higher

Alaska 481 634 545 490

Delaware 204 352 203 398 <--higher

Puerto Rico 1,169 511 241 372

Maine 193 246 156 215

District of Columbia 128 245 156 213 <--higher

Vermont 109 101 52 148 <--higher

Hawaii 97 51 71 107

Guam 95 59 112 70

U.S. Virgin Islands 0 16 13 6

Northern Mariana Islands 0 1 0 0

Kansas 0 0 5,853 0

American Samoa 0 0 0 0

higher – if the state has 20% more daily cases than 7D ago…
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#7: US Daily Hospitalizations…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

US Net Hospitalizations (aggregate of 50 states + Washington, D.C.)
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#8: Incremental Hospitalization Rate…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

Incremental Hospitalization Rate: 7D Net Hospitalizations / 7D Total New Cases

(aggregate of 50 states + Washington, D.C.)
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#9: US Daily New Fatalities…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#10: Rolling 7-Day Change in the Key Metrics… (Past 8 Weeks)

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#12: Current Hospitalizations by States…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

New York

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Louisiana

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Florida

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Kansas

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Alabama

0

50

100

150

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

New Hampshire

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Oklahoma

0

200

400

600

800

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Washington

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

New Jersey

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

California

0

50

100

150

200

250

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Wyoming

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Kentucky

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Arkansas

0

20

40

60

80

100

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Maine

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

New Mexico

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Oregon

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Arizona

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Maryland

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Connecticut

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

North Carolina

0

200

400

600

800

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

South Dakota

0

50

100

150

200

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Alaska

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Colorado

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Minnesota

0

100

200

300

400

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Delaware

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Pennsylvania

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Michigan

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Massachusetts

0

100

200

300

400

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Hawaii

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

12,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Texas

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Missouri

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Utah

0

100

200

300

400

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Rhode Island

0

100

200

300

400

500

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

DC

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Illinois

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Virginia

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Montana

0

500

1,000

1,500

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Mississippi

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

South Carolina

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Nebraska

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Tennessee

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Indiana

0

100

200

300

400

500

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

North Dakota

0

100

200

300

400

500

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

West Virginia

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Georgia

0

500

1,000

1,500

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Nevada

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Iowa

0

100

200

300

400

500

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Idaho

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Ohio

0

20

40

60

80

100

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Vermont

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Wisconsin

NY Tristate + MA/RI

F-CAT

Tag Along (22 States + DC)

Still Facing Outbreak (19 States)

7-Day Average

11/19/2020 13



#13: Daily New Deaths by States… 

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#14: State COVID-19 situation by Tier…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#15: State COVID-19 Daily Positivity Rate by Tier…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#16: Global COVID-19 Situation at a Glance…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, Johns Hopkins CSSE, State Department of Health 
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